LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

STATE REVENUES
ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER
CORPORATION FRANCHISE
CORPORATION INCOME

GASOLINE
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

GIFT
HAZARDOUS WASTE

INDIVIDUAL INCOME
DECLARATION - INCOME
FIDUCIARY INCOME
INDIVIDUAL
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL

INHERITANCE

INSPECTION FEE
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX

SALES TAX - GENERAL
AVIATION FUEL - TTF
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND

SEVERANCE

SPECIAL FUELS
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS

SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND

TOBACCO
1970 ACT 252 (.03)
1984 ACT 14 (.05)
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)
2002 ACT 19 (.05)
2002 ACT 19 (.07)

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2023

7,792,900
31,171,598

5,922,846
(691,117)
22,391,440
339,154,569

109,653
84,802

405,847,345
2,039,451
1,349,663
2,439,958

591,983

2,401,051
9,604,206

770,344

530,549
884,248
4,043,874
1,414,798
884,248
1,237,947

3,564,092
3,457,279
(2,431,104)
(7,293,311)

38,964,498

508,769

366,777,738

194,455

1,167
1,126,651
926,062

412,268,400

69,649,607

12,005,257

770,344



2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND

ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER

CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING

CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.

44,212

1,370,585
3,890,692
8,842,482

1,015

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

314,878
134,808
3,428

84,682
57,194
11,735
12,668
39,438
40,658
37,235

5,593,256
3,743,533

15,117
31,380
10,515

143,444
10,946
14,182

3,649

308,467

198,612

103,916
30
17,086
2,464

23,143,635

32,936

1,015

923,667,480

453,114

283,610

425,319

9,336,789

2,010,769
598,898
140
96,972



CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND

NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

21,588
27,028
877
848
149,768
2,127
299,536
145,275
5,673
4,546
56,843
41,525
6,990
8,224
15,614
325,571
28,555
28,127
189,932
2,010
35,269
34,740
66,540
2,685
2,781
2,739

47,432

15,970

884,794
912,159
419,414
180,934
29,648
34,708
10,232
29,648
9,883
49,413
5,086
12,393
28,567
280,753
84,902
23,396
22,673
7,634
7,470
2,515
18,019
6,067
25,031
24,656
51,264
39,468
223,416
30,210
89,724



TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX

TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

1,590
55,991
5,302
11,351
35,343

1,626

4,830
24,028
60,897

2,446
26,399

5,356

784

258,227
32,673

(944)

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

6,208,641

290,900

(5,930,662)

(944)

13,773,546

937,441,026




