LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2023

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		3,564,092 3,457,279 (2,431,104) (7,293,311)
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	7,792,900 31,171,598	38,964,498
GIFT		-
HAZARDOUS WASTE		508,769
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	5,922,846	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	(691,117)	
INDIVIDUAL	22,391,440	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	339,154,569	366,777,738
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	109,653	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	84,802	194,455
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		1,157
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		1,126,651
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		926,062
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	-	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	405,847,345	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	2,039,451	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	-	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,349,663	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	2,439,958	440,000,400
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	591,983	412,268,400
SEVERANCE		69,649,607
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,401,051	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	9,604,206	12,005,257
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE	-	
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	770,344	770,344
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	530,549	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	884,248	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	4,043,874	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,414,798	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	884,248	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	1,237,947	

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) R. S. 47:841 (.08) TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016 TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	44,212 1,370,585 3,890,692 8,842,482	23,143,635
VAPOR		32,936
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	1,015	1,015
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	923,667,480
OTHER REVENUES MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	_	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	- 314,878	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	134,808 3,428	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE SURFACE MINING	<u>-</u>	453,114
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	84,682 57,194 11,735 12,668 39,438	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	40,658 37,235	283,610
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		425,319
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	5,593,256 3,743,533	9,336,789
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		2,010,769 598,898 - 140 96,972
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	15,117 31,380 10,515 143,444 10,946 14,182 3,649 308,467 198,612 103,916 30 17,086 2,464	

CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	21,588
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	27,028
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	877
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	848
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	149,768
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,127
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	299,536
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	145,275
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	5,673
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	4,546
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	56,843
IBERIA PARISH	41,525
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	6,990
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	8,224
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	15,614
LAFAYETTE PARISH	325,571
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	28,555
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	28,127
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	189,932
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	2,010
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	35,269
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	34,740
LIVINGSTON TOURISM AND ECON DV	66,540
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	2,685
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,781
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,739
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	47,432
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	15,970
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	884,794
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	912,159
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	419,414
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	180,934
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	29,648
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	34,708
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	10,232
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	29,648
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	9,883
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	49,413
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	5,086
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	12,393
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	28,567
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	280,753
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	84,902
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	23,396
ST CHARLES PARISH	22,673
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	7,634
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	7,470
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	2,515
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	18,019
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	6,067
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	25,031
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	24,656
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	51,264
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	39,468
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	223,416
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	30,210
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	89,724

	———	331,441,020
	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	937,441,026
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	13,773,546
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	<u> </u>	(944)
CONSUMER USE TAX	(944)	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		(5,930,662)
TOUR TAX	32,673	290,900
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	258,227	
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	784	6,208,641
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	5,356	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	26,399	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	2,446	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	60,897	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	24,028	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	4,830	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	-	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,626	
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	35,343	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	5,302 11,351	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	55,991	
TERREPONNE VIOLEGE ENT ELINE	1,590	